## VIRGINIA STATE BUDGET

2018 Special Session I

## Budget Bill - HB5002 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Office of Veterans and Defense Affairs » Item 468 Department of Veterans Services

Item 468	First Year - FY2019	Second Year - FY2020
Administrative and Support Services (49900)	\$2,773,744	\$2,773,744
General Management and Direction (49901)	\$2,773,744	\$2,773,744
Fund Sources:		
General	\$2,357,446	\$2,357,446
Special	\$416,298	\$416,298

Authority: Title 2.2, Chapters 20, 24, 26, 27, Code of Virginia.

Included within the general fund appropriation for this item is up to \$160,000 the first year and up to \$160,000 the second year to support the operations of the Veterans Services Foundation.